NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL BUSINESS and ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

LOCAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY CONSIDERATIONS and RECOMMENDATION



NYMNPA

19/07/2018

Application No:				NYM18/107/CVC
Proposed Development:		verification check of conditions 5, 10, 12 and 13 of planning approval NYM/2015/0198/FL		
Location:	ocation: York House Cara		van Park, High Hawsker	
Applicant:		Mr Chris Wharton		
CH Ref:			Case Officer:	Ged Lyth
CH Ref: Area Ref:		4/33/58L	Case Officer: Tel:	Ged Lyth
	d No:	4/33/58L		Ged Lyth
Area Ref:	d No:	4/33/58L	Tel:	Ged Lyth

The Highway Authority has received sufficient information to discharge the following conditions relating to **NYM18/107/CVC** however further assessment of these proposals may be required to ensure compliance with highway legislation

Copies to:

The Local Highway Authority has considered the following conditions:-

The Old Vicarage

Bondgate

Helmsley YO62 5BP

Jill Bastow

FAO:

Number

Discharged/Not Discharged

1. condition number 5

The local Highway Authority have no objections to the proposed lighting within the site boundary.

2. condition number 10

The details are acceptable.

3. Conditions 12 and 13

These are not highway related conditions.

Signed:	Issued by: Whitby Highways Office Discovery Way Whitby North Yorkshire YO22 4PZ
For Corporate Director for Business and Environmental Services	e-mail:

LOCAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY CONSIDERATIONS and RECOMMENDATION

Continuation sheet:

Application No: NYM18/107/CVC

